
AFGE COUNCIL 169 
 

EXECUTIVE BOARD 

 
President 
 
FRANK D. RIENTI, JR. 
Local 1546 
7164 Deschutes Way 
Citrus Heights, CA   95621 
DSN 462-3889 - Com:  209-982-3889 
Fax:  209-982-3971 
Email:  Frank.Rienti@dla.mil
 
Executive Vice President 
 
PATTY VIERS 
Local 1148 
P.O. Box 13296 
Columbus, OH  43213 
DSN:  850-7997 - Com:  614-692-7997 
Fax:  614-692-2640 
Email:  Patricia.Viers@dla.mil
 
Secretary
 
ANNA MARIE SPEVAK 
Local 62 
700 Robbins Ave., Bldg. 5C-N, Rm 350 
Philadelphia, PA  19111 
DSN:  444-7644 - Com:  215-737-7644 
Fax:  215-737-7459 
Email:  AnnaMarie.Spevak@dla.mil
 
Treasurer 
 
CARLOS REYES 
Local 62 
700 Robbins Ave., Bldg. 5C-N, Rm. 350 
Philadelphia, PA  19111 
DSN:  444-9082 - Com:  215-737-9082 
Fax:  215-737-7459 
Email:  Carlos.Reyes@dla.mil
 
Vice President, DDC-E 
 
SAM CORTESE 
Local 1647 
Tobyhanna Army Depot, Tobyhanna,  PA  18466 
DSN 795-8496 - Com:  570-895-7523 or 6658 
Fax:  570-894-8621 
Email:  Samuel.Cortese@dla.mil
 

 
Vice President, DDC-W 
 
WILLIAM J. LEMOS, JR. 
Local 1546 
9239 N. Eldorado St. 
Stockton, CA  95210 
DSN:  462-3889 - Com:  209-982-3889or 3973 
Fax:  209-982-1065 
Email:  William.Lemos@dla.mil
 
Vice President, DRMS 
 
DAVE ANDREWS 
Local 1626 
74 Washington Ave. N. 
Battle Creek, MI  49017 
DSN:  932-7238 - Com:  269-961-7239 
Fax:  269-961-5470 
Email:  Dave.Andrews@dla.mil
 
Vice President, ICPs 
 
BRUNSON EDWARDS 
Local 62 
700 Robbins Ave., Bldg. 5C-N, Rm. 350 
Philadelphia, PA 19111 
DSN:  444-5732 - Com:  215-737-5732 
Fax:  215-737-7459 
Email:  Brunson.Edwards@dla.mil
 
Vice President, Misc. 
 
TERESA G. H. LINDAUER 
Local 1626 
92 Orchard Place 
Battle Creek, MI  49017 
DSN:  932-4737 - Com:  269-961-4737 
Fax:  269-961-4197 
Email:  Teresa.Lindauer@dla.mil
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